Filed 07-26-2024

FILED 07-26-2024 CLERK OF WISCONSIN SUPREME COURT



## Office of the Clerk Supreme Court of Misconsin

110 EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE 215 P.O. BOX 1688 MADISON, WI 53701-1688

> TELEPHONE (608) 266-1880 FACSIMILE (608) 267-0640 Web Site: www.wicourts.gov

> > July 26, 2024

To:

Hon. Ann M. Peacock Circuit Court Judge Electronic Notice

Jeff Okazaki Clerk of Circuit Court Dane County Courthouse Electronic Notice

Charlotte Gibson Electronic Notice

Faye B. Hipsman Electronic Notice

Kevin M. LeRoy Electronic Notice

Lynn Kristine Lodahl Electronic Notice

Emily O'Brien Electronic Notice

Misha Tseytlin Electronic Notice

You are hereby notified that the Court, by its Clerk and Commissioners, has entered the following order:

No. 2024AP351 Wisconsin Elections Commission v. LeMahieu, L.C. #2023CV2428

The court having considered the motion of defendants-appellants-respondents, Devin LeMahieu, Robin Vos, and Chris Kapenga, to extend the time to file their response to the petition for bypass;

IT IS ORDERED that the motion is granted. Defendants-appellants-respondents' response to the petition for bypass shall be served and filed on or before August 7, 2024.

Samuel A. Christensen Clerk of Supreme Court